

Terms Of Use

Welcome to the Knightcorp Insurance Brokers Website. This domain name and website are owned and operated by Knightcorp Insurance Brokers. The Terms of Use (including the Privacy Statement) govern your access to and use of the information, text, graphics and materials on the website ("Content") and the computer storage, processing and use of your personal information.

Knightcorp Insurance Brokers reserves the right to change these Terms & Conditions at any time, effective immediately upon posting on this Website. Please check this page of the Website periodically. Your continued use of the Website following any changes to these Terms & Conditions will be deemed acceptance of those changes.

Should you object to any of these conditions or any subsequent modifications your only recourse is to immediately discontinue your use of our Website.

1. ACCURACY OF INFORMATION

This Website has been prepared from information believed to be accurate and reliable at the time it was sourced. Information on which the Content is based and the Content itself are subject to change without notice. We will endeavour to update the website as soon as practical after making any changes.

Knightcorp Insurance Brokers give no assurances or guarantee that the information published on this Website is accurate, complete or current.

2. ADVICE

Any information displayed on this Website is general information only. To the extent that any information contained on this Website is insurance advice, it is general advice and does not take into account your personal needs, circumstances and objectives. You should consider whether the advice is appropriate in light of your particular needs, circumstances and objectives before acting on it, and if necessary seek professional advice. Accordingly any comments or statements made are not a recommendation that a particular course of action is suitable for you and should not be regarded as insurance advice.

Before obtaining any insurance policy you must read the relevant Financial Services Guide and Product Disclosure Statement of the insurer to deciding whether it suits your needs. Before acting on this advice you should assess whether it is appropriate for you. You should consider the appropriateness of any general advice we have given you, in regard to your own objectives, financial situation and needs before acting on it. You should also note that any information provided to you is not an exhaustive list of insurance policies that may be available. Where you obtain a financial product using the functionality provided on Knightcorp Insurance Brokers' Website, we will receive a share of commission from the insurer. This is paid for by the insurer and will

not be an additional cost to you. Please refer to our Financial Services Guide for further details.

3. INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

You acknowledge that all copyright and intellectual property rights of whatever nature remains vested in Knightcorp Insurance Brokers or third party content providers, as the case may be. All rights in relation to copyright are reserved.

4. LINKS TO OTHER SITES

This Website may provide access to other websites on the internet via links or hyperlinks ("Linked Sites"). As Knightcorp Insurance Brokers does not control these other sites, we cannot be responsible for the content or accuracy of the information or other material on any linked sites. The provision of a link to another website does not mean that Knightcorp Insurance Brokers makes a recommendation or gives any endorsement or approval of any products or services displayed on those other sites.

If you contact a third party using functionality provided on the Knightcorp Insurance Brokers' website, including via email, Knightcorp Insurance Brokers accept no responsibility for any actions taken by that third party in response to your communication or for any transactions entered into between you and the relevant third party.

5. LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

Subject to any responsibilities implied by law and which cannot be excluded, Knightcorp Insurance Brokers, and its directors, employees, agents and contractors, are not liable to you for any loss, damage, liability, claim and expense (including but not limited to legal costs and defence or settlement costs) whatsoever, whether direct, indirect or consequential, arising out of or referable to material on this Website,to Linked Sites, third party material, third party services, or to access of the Knightcorp Insurance Brokers Website by you, howsoever caused, whether in contract, tort, including negligence, statute or otherwise.

6. JURISDICTION

This website is for access and use by Australian residents only. Some of the Content may be limited in its application to specific States and/or Territories of Australia. The website and these Terms of Use will be governed exclusively by the law of the State of Western Australia. The clause relating to limitation of liability, governing law and legal jurisdiction shall survive the ending of this agreement.

Knightcorp Holdings Pty Ltd T/A Knightcorp Insurance Brokers

Level 7, 5 Mill Street Perth WA 6000 | PO Box 7195 Cloisters Square PO WA 6850

T: 1300 656 001 | F: (08) 9386 2275 | E: insurance@knightcorp.net.au | W: www.knightcorp.net.au